3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S\ONS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 015£P2020 | TB | GB
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T T ECR 20013103 o0 e T an
2151995-] A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2151995-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151995- A TOOLING KIT MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151995-7 A TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151995-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 2.03 mm [.080] -
INSUL [3.56 mm [.140] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS B
408-35047 - -] : 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
R | 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
R | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
TERMINAL DATA: SUMITOMO TERMINAL  SUMITOMO CRIMP SPECIFICATION EA\ S N T | SEELEE CETRINER, THSELATION DAL e
- R | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
TERMINAL NAME: MALE TERMINAL - -1 -] 2119580- 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
WIRE STRIP LENGTH | TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE R - 2844940 - | ATR FEED MODULE 238
3.90-4.10 mm [.154-.161 IN] 1.80-2.20 mm [.071-.087 INJ SO\ R R R R A 1-1752354-6 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
TERMINAL 8100-3118 Rev - ) ) R | 6-993111-6 |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
appLcaTionEd U 1 1 [ 1 | 8-22280-7 |SPRING. COMPRESSION 76
SPECIFICATION - - AT9106 - | 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
R | 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
TERMINALS APPLIED :
STAL INSULATION - |REF|REF |REF |REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TE TERMINAL SUMITOMO TERMINAL TE SEAL SUMITOMO SEAL | DIAMETER RANGE - | 2844908~ 1 SCREW, LOCKING 99
21133521 8100-3178 2113232- 1 7165-0622 | 8-2.2 - | 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
R | 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 872
R | 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
R | 2119740-1 TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT - ? ? ? ? 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
ST17F 7=0| m LINCH) SEFERENCE SETTING T [ [ 1 | 1| 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
O 15mm? 1 204/-0.05 [ 047+/- 002] 10 7 - 4 4 4 4 2168083*3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, ROHS, M4 >< 120 54
R | 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
|||| R | 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
-2l ]2 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- -] 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS N I R R 21196531 |FEED CAM. POST FLED 47
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION R | 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY K SF 46
AND STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | | 1803515-3 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180, S L O I O 1803602-1  |S5CR, BHSC, Rofls (M& X 25) 41
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, - | 1752356-1 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-2l 2] 2] 2 -
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE c07938975  |SCR, BASL, Rofls (M4 X 20) 33
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - e jejeje | c-cb44962-8 OPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - | 28449921 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER L L ! 4008888 SPACLR, CRIMPER 28
DOCUMENT 101-35000. - w w w | 1320928-7 STRIP GUIDE 24
Zﬁl R | 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 2
APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD - - -
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. N N A |"150¢8-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
N - | 2119806-1 [NSERT, SHEAR 3
R | 3-22280-3  |SPRING. COMPRESSION |7
R | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
SWARNTNG N - | 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
-] | -
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING T3 T2 T T T 63392078 Tivie comTmarion -
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N - - / 7
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, I - ] 6
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . R 2119781-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
R | 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 2 | 1803018-8  |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
R | 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T2 2 | 5-456405-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“770-721-71] -2 | -1 ] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
T2WAT2020 P T8 Conmectint
T .BROOKENS Pr— Y
Cm T 12MAY2020 .-D:’1EE'ersmW,M17m5%%
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 12MAY2020 | NAME ‘
/&TL /x PJ W I <j \/ E{% ES I <:>?¢ o R _HNEPPER OCEAN 2.0 Side Feed
T o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e ’ S DU R
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2w5w995 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET | OFA REVA}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUB

LICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS

RESERVED.

b IYPE
MECH

SEE DETATL

ANTCAL

pS

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETAI

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

LA

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE
ATR FEED

DIST REVISTONS

6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

/@m
O

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

5.9 REF

REF =1 040

5

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

i
ﬁ%@MF¢

RAM AND HOLD DOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

=a

KLTWGWiO.fB

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BAR

REL

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

it DWTNBROOKENSWZMAYZOZO D E TE Connectivity
CHMK T 12MAY 2020 C— , Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: OTTHOELREWR‘ASNECESSPEUCN‘LFE‘SESD: APVD 12MAY2020 |namE ‘
- R HNEPPER OCEAN 2.0 Side Feed
b w Applicator
<§> E 2 PLC +- - _
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER 1AL FINISH WEIGHT ~ A ‘ 00779 @:215}995

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

1.2

SHEET

OF

fe

4

REVAW

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTION



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ ) PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151995-1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2151995-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151995-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI7E TYPE
WIRE 2.03 mm [.080] F
INSUL |3.56 mm [.140] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 an
- | 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
- | 20797641 WASHER . WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
N | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
TERMINAL DATA: SUMITOMO TERMINAL  SUMITOMO CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 ¥ 4.0 241
TERMINAL NAME: MALE TERMINAL N 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
WIRE STRIP LENGTH —— 1| TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 { 12?j22i24wa é%iNEEEE ESEBLEOWN .féﬁ%
AN - - | -
3.90-4.10 mm [.154 é?golia78 o 80220 L OTT 087 T BN I 6-993111-6 |PIN. SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 1177
T o - [ 1 ] 1| 8-22280-7 [SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
PECTEICATION ) AT9106 - | 1752353-2  |[GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1175
- | 1901680-2  |[GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1174
TERMINALS APPLIED TR - |REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TE TERMINAL SUMITOMO TERMINAL TE SEAL SUMITOMO SEAL | DIAMETER RANGE ~ ] ] c119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEELD _W J |
R 00 s ERTETE o0 - | 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
-4 ] s 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS. M4 X 20 1143
N 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1147
- | 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 114
s - SR TeR T HEonT - | 18035161 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1140
=) ﬁgﬁ@ - | 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 199
I 25mm? 1.40+/-0. 05 [ 055+/-.002] 8.1 _ | | 455888 -5 SPAC)ER CRIMPER 87
g-ggmmg 1.25+/-0.05 [.049+/-.002] 9.1 B 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
0-75mm2 1.20+/-0.05 [.047+/-.002] -] 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
Lomm 1.20%/-0.05 [.047+/-.002] P 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
a2 - | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
L] N | 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
- | 1338685 1 PAWL, FEED 56
zf: RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
Zﬁ: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION - | | ELALEI. HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 0|
AND STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
Zﬁl N 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. - -
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, | | 1805607 oCR, BHSC, Hoffs (M8 X Zo) 41
- | 17523561 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁ: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -2 ]2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
S s e o [ 2 | 220415628 [SeACER, CILLDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
- | 2844997 -1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
5 BgéiagN%PE%}féégogTHERW\SE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER T | 155888-8 SPACER. CRIMPER 58
‘ - | 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
Zﬁx APPLY TORG-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD ~ ] | c168083-¢  |5CR, SKT HD CAP, RoHs, M4 X 8.0 2|
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. -2 ]2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. - 1 1 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - | | 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR 13
- | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (e
- | 1-356885-4  |STOP. SHEAR 11
N | 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - | | 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
FWARNTING N | | 1-1633920-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING S B - - g
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER R | ST1978 11 SEPRTSSOR . SHEAR 5
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, - | 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . N | | 1803018-8  |CRIMPER, INSULATION 0 3
- | 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N | | 5-456405-6  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TZATZ020 a— TE Commectini
T .BROOKENS Y
CHMK T 12MAY 2020 —— TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 12MAY2020 | NAME ‘
{) /&<i: I F I <j \/ E{% ES I <:>P¢ mm R HNEPPER OCEAN 2.0 Side Feed
ST ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC ]
, . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2151995 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE [ SHEET 3 OFA REVA}
HUP B0 REV StnARzO00 | SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

Lol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

(5 )ner

O

i)
o

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

—==—1.04+0.95

e

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

35.12x£0.05

i

DETATL A

§16.1i0.5

f
m 4X

RAM AND HOLD DOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM POSTTTONS O == o

él
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

- U

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

THE% 8%l N8er 10 CRANGE AND ThE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGANIZAT 0N | DWN 12MAY2020 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. TBROOKENS — TE COHH@CJHVWY
CH@ T 12MAY2020 oD TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 12MAY2020 | NAME ‘
mm G HNEPPLE OCEAN 2.0 Side Feed
MECHANTICAL MECHANTICAL Shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 lre 1 Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC - - -
POST FEED PRE FEED ALR FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefs | of 4 & 2 of 4) el i 7 R
AAAAAA 4 -
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT } A ‘ 00779 @:2151995
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA REVA}

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




